
 
 

Staff List 2021/2022 
 

Senior Leadership Team 

Cherry Tingle Principal Cherry.Tingle@energycoastutc.co.uk     

Kerryann Wilson  Vice Principal  
(Responsible for teaching, learning, assessment, 
curriculum, CPD and ECF) 

Kerryann.Wilson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Kathryn Lee Assistant Principal (Business Director) 
(Responsible for facilities, health and safety, GDPR 
(also the Data Protection Officer) 

Kathryn.Lee@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Ian Lindner Assistant Principal 
(Responsible for parental and community 
engagement, iPads) 

Ian.Lindner@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Rob Phizacklea  Assistant Principal and DSL  
(Responsible for inclusion, behaviour, safeguarding 
and staff wellbeing) 

Rob.Phizacklea@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Simon Richardson Assistant Principal  
(Responsible for employer engagement and 
careers) 

Simon.Richardson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Dave Wilson  Assistant Principal  
(Responsible for data, student progress, exams and 
timetabling) 

David.Wilson@energycoastutc.co.uk 

   

Heads of Key Stage 

David McGeehin Head of KS4 (Year 10 and 11) David.McGeehin@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Andrew Davidson Head of Sixth Form (Year 12 and 13) Andrew.Davidson@energycoastutc.co.uk 

   

Heads of Department   

Helenlaura Bew Engineering and Civil Engineering Helenlaura.Bew@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Richard Horton  Science  Richard.Horton@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Hope Redmond English Hope.Redmond@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Chris Slater Mathematics Chris.Slater@energycoastutc.co.uk 

   

Teachers of Business Studies 

Louise Jenkin  Louise.Jenkin@energycoastutc.co.uk  

David McGeehin  David.McGeehin@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Teacher of Computer Science  

Brian Swan  Brian.Swan@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Teacher of Cyber Security  

Barry Wright   Barry.Wright@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Teachers of Engineering and Civil Engineering  

Jason Alexander  Jason.Alexander@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Helenlaura Bew  Helenlaura.Bew@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Stephen Blackwell  Stephen.Blackwell@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Craig Coulson  Craig.Coulson@energycoastutc.co.uk  
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Elliot Percival   Elliot.Percival@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Lloyd Pittams  Lloyd.Pittams@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Adam Tyson  Adam.Tyson@energycoastutc.co.uk   

Stephen Wilson  Stephen.Wilson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

 

Teachers of English 

Sarah Birkett  Sarah.Birkett@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Fran Dumont  Fran.Dumont@energycoastutc.co.uk  

David Habberjam  David.Habberjam@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Simone Johnson  Simone.Johnson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Hope Redmond  Hope.Redmond@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Kerryann Wilson  Kerryann.Wilson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Teacher of Geography and History  

David McGeehin  David.McGeehin@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Teachers of Mathematics   

Mike Fox  Mike.Fox@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Jasmine Girdlestone  Jasmine.Girdlestone@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Chris Slater  Chris.Slater@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Dave Wilson   David.Wilson@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Stuart Worrall  Stuart.worrall@energycoastutc.co.uk 

   

Teachers of PE   

Rob Phizacklea  Rob.Phizacklea@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Simon Richardson  Simon.Richardson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Teachers of Product Design  

Jonah Mesgarnezhad  Jonah.Mesgarnezhad@energycoastutc.co.uk 

   

Teachers of Science   

Andrew Davidson  Andrew.Davidson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Katie Dennis  Katie.Dennis@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Richard Horton  Richard.Horton@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Ian Lindner  Ian.Lindner@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Joe Richardson  Joe.Richardson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Simon Wright-Rosie  Simon.Wright-Rosie@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Student Support    

Emma Jackson Special Educational Needs and Disabilities 
Coordinator (SENDCo) 

Emma.Jackson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Cherry Akred Student Mentoring and Deputy DSL Cherry.Akred@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Dana Bennett Teaching Assistant  Dana.Bennett@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Sarah Birkett Teaching Assistant  Sarah.Birkett@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Jennifer O’Donnell Teaching Assistant Jennifer.O’donnell@energycoastutc.co.uk   
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Support Staff    

Jade Adams Business Admin Apprentice (Exams) Jade.Adams@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Liam Coward Facilities Assistant  Liam.Coward@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Charlotte Degraff Attendance Officer  Charlotte.Degraff@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Laura Devlin Office Manager/Principal’s Executive 
Assistant/Clerk to Governors  

Laura.Devlin@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Tom Dunlop IT Network Manager Tom.dunlop@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Emma Fisher Admin Assistant (Admissions/Work Exp.) Emma.Fisher@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Mark Linton Senior Science Technician  Mark.Linton@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Rebecca McLoughlin Receptionist Rebecca.McLoughlin@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Caroline Probyn  Catering Manager  Caroline.Probyn@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Neil Reay-Bennett Engineering Technician Neil.Reay-Bennett@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Cam Walker  Admin Assistant (Finance) Cameron.Walker@energycoastutc.co.uk   

Hollie Wallbank  IT Apprentice  Hollie.Wallbank@energycoastutc.co.uk  

   

Safeguarding Team   

Cherry Tingle Principal Cherry.Tingle@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Rob Phizacklea  Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL) Rob.Phizacklea@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Cherry Akred Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead Cherry.Akred@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Charlotte Degraff Safeguarding Support (Attendance Officer) Charlotte.Degraff@energycoastutc.co.uk 

Emma Jackson Safeguarding Support (SENDCo) Emma.Jackson@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Ian Lindner Safeguarding Support (LGBTQIA+) Ian.Lindner@energycoastutc.co.uk  

Simon Richardson  Safeguarding Support (PE) Simon.Richardson@energycoastutc.co.uk 
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